NEW YORK

NY

10017

FORM 3

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL 3235-0104 OMB Number: Estimated average burden hours per response:

0.5

INITIAL STATEMENT OF BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF **SECURITIES**

						6(a) of the Securities Exchar ne Investment Company Act		1934				
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* CK Amarillo LP (Month/Da) 06/30/20				Statement ay/Year)		3. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol HERTZ GLOBAL HOLDINGS, INC [HTZZ]						
	(First) GHTHEAD (EMENT, LLO					Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner			5. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)			
280 PARK AVENUE, 22ND FLOOR				Officer (give Other (specify title below) below)			6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person					
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10017							X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)										
		Ta	able I - Non	-Deri	vativ	ve Securities Benefic	cially O	wned				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 4)						2. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned (Instr. I)	Form: I (D) or I	3. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 5)				
Common Stock						196,673,104	D(1)(2)	2)			
		(e.g				Securities Beneficiants, options, convert)			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 4) 2. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) Date Expiration Date Expiration Date			and	Underlying Derivative Security Conve		Conver or Exer	cise	5. Ownership Form: Direct (D)	6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 5)			
						Title	Amount or Number of Shares	Derivative Security		or Indirect (I) (Instr. 5)	3,	
1. Name and CK Ama		eporting Person [*]										
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O KNIGHTHEAD CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC 280 PARK AVENUE, 22ND FLOOR												
(Street) NEW YORK NY 10017												
(City) (State) (Zip)												
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* CK Amarillo GP, LLC												
LLC		(Mic CAPITAL MAN 22ND FLOOR	ddle) NAGEMENT	,								
(Street)				_								

(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
Name and Address of Reporting Person* Certares Opportunities LLC								
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
350 MADISON AVENUE, 8TH FLOOR								
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10017						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>Knighthead Capital Management, LLC</u>								
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
280 PARK AVENUE, 22ND FLOOR								
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10017						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The reported securities are directly held by CK Amarillo LP ("CK Amarillo"). CK Amarillo GP, LLC serves as the general partner of CK Amarillo, and Certares Opportunities LLC and Knighthead Capital Management, LLC serve as investment managers ("Investment Managers") of CK Amarillo, pursuant to the Investment Management Agreement, effective as of April 15, 2021, by and among each of the foregoing. Investment decisions with respect to the Common Stock held by CK Amarillo are made by an investment committee of the Investment Managers, which committee includes Michael Gregory O'Hara and Thomas Wagner, who are members of the issuer's board of directors, and Ara D. Cohen
- 2. The committee is empowered to vote or dispose of the shares on behalf of CK Amarillo, and as a result, each of Mr. O'Hara, Mr. Wagner and Mr. Cohen may be attributed beneficial ownership of the reported securities. Each of the foregoing and each reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership of the reported securities except to the extent of their respective pecuniary interests therein, as applicable.

CK Amarillo LP /s/ Tom LaMacchia, as authorized signatory for CK Amarillo GP, LLC, the general partner of CK Amarillo 07/12/2021 LP. /s/ Laura To<u>rrado, as</u> authorized signatory for CK Amarillo GP, LLC, the general partner of CK Amarillo LP. CK Amarillo GP, LLC /s/ Tom LaMacchia, as authorized signatory for CK Amarillo GP, LLC. /s/ 07/12/2021 Laura Torrado, as authorized signatory for CK Amarillo GP, LLC. **Certares Opportunities** LLC /s/ Tom LaMacchia, as Managing Director & General Counsel for 07/12/2021 Certares Management LLC, the sole member of Certares Opportunities LLC. Knighthead Capital Management, LLC /s/ Laura Torrado, as General 07/12/2021 Counsel for Knighthead Capital Management, LLC. ** Signature of Reporting Date

^{*} If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 5 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB